

RESOLUTION

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the following
Budget Amendment for Approval of Purchase Agreement for two vacant
properties on Novi Road, north of 12 Mile Road, approximately 2.54
acres and 0.28 acres in area, respectively, Parcel I.D. Nos. 22-11-107-
002 and 22-11-127-015 is authorized:

	INCREASE (DECREASE)
TREE FUND	
APPROPRIATIONS	
Capital Outlay	135,000
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS	\$ 135,000
Net Increase (Decrease) to Fund Balance	\$ (135,000)

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of a
resolution adopted by the City Council of the City of Novi
at a regular meeting held on August 28, 2023

Cortney Hanson
City Clerk